Runs Coordinators:

Date

04/Jul
04/Jul
04/Jul
04/Jul
04/Jul
04/Jul
11/Jul
11/Jdul
11/Jul
11/Jdul
11/Jul
11/Jul
11/Jul
11/Jul
11/Jul
11/Jul
18/Jul
18/Jul
18/Jul
18/Jul
18/Jul
18/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul
25/Jul

Grp
P

Bike
Train
Train

Train

Bike
Car
Car

Premier: Peter Gray Af1: Steve Birkin A2: Rick Green B1: Mike Wakefield B2: Paul Godfrey C: Robin Alcock

Depart
Time

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.30
10.00
10.30
10.30
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
09:00
10.30
10.00

Meeting
Rose & Crown

Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Yalding

TunB. Wells
Hollingbourne
Hollingbourne
Chipstead
Chipstead
Chipstead
Chipstead
Chipstead
Chipstead
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Otford

Yalding
Horton Kirby

Normal Rides meet for coffee 10.15 for 11am depart

Place Destination

Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green

Dunton Green

The Olympic
The Olympic
The Olympic
The Olympic
The Olympic

The Olympic

Teapot Island Ewhurst Green

Railway Station Rotherfield
Railway Station Charing
Railway Station Charing
Leonard Cheshire

Leonard Cheshire

Leonard Cheshire

Leonard Cheshire

Leonard Cheshire

Leonard Cheshire

Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Whitstable

Whitstable

Willow Tea Room
Tea Pot Island

Forge Cottge DA49GR Essex

Pub

White Dog PH
Catts Inn
Bowl Inn

Bowl Inn

The Smack Inn
Pub
Orsett Pub

Leader

David Keith
Rick Green
Ken Dean

Ken Dean

Martin Gill
Barry Barlow

Dave Collier

Car Assisted: Mike & Rosemary Wakefield

Notes/Route

Not a car assisted ride


https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713

25/Jul

31/Jul

01/Aug
01/Aug
01/Aug
01/Aug
01/Aug
01/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
08/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
15/Aug
17/Aug
17/Aug
22/Aug
22/Aug
22/Aug
22/Aug
22/Aug
22/Aug
29/Aug

A1
A2
B1
B2

A1
A2
B1
B2

A1
B1
B2

A1
A2
B1
B2

B1
B2
B1
B2

A1
A2
B1
B2

Car

Bike
Car
Car

Train
Train
Car
Car

10.00

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
10.30
10.30
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

Horton Kirby

Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Polhill

Polhill

Polhill

Polhill

Polhill

Polhill

Otford

Shorne
Shorne

Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Canterbury
Canterbury
Heathfield
Heathfield
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley

Coolings

Forge Cottge DA49GR

Visitor Centre

Visitor Centre

Visitor Centre

Visitor Centre

Visitor Centre

Visitor Centre

Garden Centre

Garden Centre

Garden Centre

Garden Centre

Garden Centre

Garden Centre
Sainsburys Cafe
Country Park

Country Park

Dunton Green

Dunton Green

Dunton Green

Dunton Green

Dunton Green

Dunton Green

St Georges Rounderbout
St Georges Rounderbout
Car Park by Cuckoo Trail
Car Park by Cuckoo Trail
The Olympic

The Olympic

The Olympic

The Olympic

The Olympic

The Olympic
Rushmore hill

Essex

Blackboys

Lower Stoke

Lower Stoke

Birchington
Birchington
Eastbourne

Eastbourne

Orsett Pub

Blackboys Inn
Cafe
Cafe

Fish and Chips
Fish and Chips
Aircraft Show
Aircraft Show

Dave Collier

David Keith
Cliff Bell
Cliff Bell

Paul Dean
Paul Dean
Paul Godfrey
Paul Godfrey


https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Sainsbury's/@51.2944307,0.192041,16z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1ssainsburys!3m1!1s0x47df4d842bbe397d:0x22199e57297c666d
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713

29/Aug
29/Aug
29/Aug
29/Aug
29/Aug
29/Aug
29/Aug
31/Aug
05/Sep
05/Sep
05/Sep
05/Sep
05/Sep
05/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
12/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
19/Sep
26/Sep
26/Sep
26/Sep

A1
A2
B1
B2

A1

A1
A2
B1
B2

A1
A2
B1
B2

B1
B2

A1
A2
B1
B2

B1
B2

A1
A2

Bike
Bike

Car

Train

Train

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
09:00
9.30

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
09:30

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Coolings
Otford

Otford

Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Lullingstone
Polhill
Polhill
Polhill
Polhill
Polhill
Polhill
Bridge

Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Rose & Crown
Sturry

Sturry
Swanley
Swanley
Swanley

Rushmore hill
Rushmore hill
Rushmore hill
Rushmore hill

Rushmore hill

Willow Tea Room

PondView Cafe

Visitor Centre
Visitor Centre
Visitor Centre
Visitor Centre
Visitor Centre
Visitor Centre
Garden Centre
Garden Centre
Garden Centre
Garden Centre
Garden Centre
Garden Centre

Patrixbourne Road CP

Leith Hill
Leith Hill
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Dunton Green
Station
Station

The Olympic
The Olympic
The Olympic

High Weald Rose & Crown PH  Martin Gill
Mundy Bois Rose & Crown PH  David Keith
Shadoxhurst Kings Head Peter Boden

John Broadfoot
John Broadfoot

Ken Dean
Ken Dean


https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Coolings+The+Gardeners+Garden+Centre/@51.329089,0.1156023,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df533f73d3a61f:0x11a98685d7b5e713
https://goo.gl/maps/DJUTbUYYSkk
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Lullingstone+Park/@51.3583907,0.1848262,15z/data=!4m5!1m2!2m1!1svisitor+centre+near+Lullingstone+Roman+Villa,+Eynsford,+Sevenoaks+District!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0xb111e8d8252bc21d
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Polhill+Garden+Cente+Ltd/@51.3313681,0.1517157,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47df52c4c3e32381:0xa0194dd3aec689c3
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://goo.gl/maps/vkAJxUvD9532
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821

26/Sep B1 11.00 Swanley The Olympic

26/Sep B2 11.00 Swanley The Olympic
26/Sep C 11.00 Swanley The Olympic

30/Sep



https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/The+Olympic/@51.3945328,0.1888715,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x47d8b27ed11cca65:0xfa3f657ca3ae1821

